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Brandon Phillips - Flights September Expense Report #107865
Expensed By: Brandon Phillips

.2101 - Airfare Commercial Transportation on 08/29 201.90 USD

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Airfare Commercial Transport-Members Representational Allow - 23-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF
MEMBERS-BFY 2023-LY2023, GA10COM-2101-15023-OTHER-2023-LY2023 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) Delta • Sub
BOC None  • No Receipt Options None  • Review Exception PDV - No Duplicate (PDV - No Duplicate), PDF Signature
Confirmed, Employee Signature Confirmed (Employee Signature Confirmed)  • Line # (HofR) 1  • Finance Card Details None  •
Fin Card Num Trans ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No  • Begin Service Date  09/06/23 • End Service
Date  09/06/23 • Ticket Number None  • Passenger Name None

.2101 - Airfare Commercial Transportation on 08/29 201.90 USD

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Airfare Commercial Transport-Members Representational Allow - 23-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF
MEMBERS-BFY 2023-LY2023, GA10COM-2101-15023-OTHER-2023-LY2023 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) Delta • Sub
BOC None  • No Receipt Options None  • Review Exception None  • Line # (HofR) 2  • Finance Card Details None  • Fin
Card Num Trans ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No  • Begin Service Date  09/06/23 • End Service Date
09/06/23 • Ticket Number None  • Passenger Name None

.2101 - Airfare Commercial Transportation on 09/06 408.90 USD

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Airfare Commercial Transport-Members Representational Allow - 23-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF
MEMBERS-BFY 2023-LY2023, GA10COM-2101-15023-OTHER-2023-LY2023 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) Adelta •
Sub BOC None  • No Receipt Options None  • Review Exception None  • Line # (HofR) 3  • Finance Card Details None  • Fin
Card Num Trans ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No  • Begin Service Date  09/12/23 • End Service Date
09/12/23 • Ticket Number None  • Passenger Name None

.2101 - Airfare Commercial Transportation on 09/14 250.00 USD

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Airfare Commercial Transport-Members Representational Allow - 23-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF
MEMBERS-BFY 2023-LY2023, GA10COM-2101-15023-OTHER-2023-LY2023 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) Delta • Sub
BOC None  • No Receipt Options None  • Review Exception None  • Line # (HofR) 4  • Finance Card Details None  • Fin
Card Num Trans ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No  • Begin Service Date  09/15/23 • End Service Date
09/15/23 • Ticket Number None  • Passenger Name None

.2101 - Airfare Commercial Transportation on 09/07 328.90 USD

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Airfare Commercial Transport-Members Representational Allow - 23-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF
MEMBERS-BFY 2023-LY2023, GA10COM-2101-15023-OTHER-2023-LY2023 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) Adelta •
Sub BOC None  • No Receipt Options None  • Review Exception None  • Line # (HofR) 5  • Finance Card Details None  • Fin
Card Num Trans ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No  • Begin Service Date  09/18/23 • End Service Date
09/18/23 • Ticket Number None  • Passenger Name None

.2101 - Airfare Commercial Transportation on 09/21 408.90 USD

25-7636_0110



*Payment Type
Invoice Number

Finance Review 1
Vendor (Vendor Payment

Only) Validation Exception
Finance Review 2

Org
OFC Team

Finance Review 3
Print Signature PDF

Skip Budget Approver
Rush

Days In Finance
Non-Standard Approval

Options Internal CAO Notes
Office ID

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Airfare Commercial Transport-Members Representational Allow - 23-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF
MEMBERS-BFY 2023-LY2023, GA10COM-2101-15023-OTHER-2023-LY2023 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) Delta • Sub
BOC None  • No Receipt Options None  • Review Exception None  • Line # (HofR) 6  • Finance Card Details None  • Fin
Card Num Trans ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No  • Begin Service Date  09/22/23 • End Service Date
09/22/23 • Ticket Number None  • Passenger Name None

.2101 - Airfare Commercial Transportation on 09/22 408.90 USD

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Airfare Commercial Transport-Members Representational Allow - 23-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF
MEMBERS-BFY 2023-LY2023, GA10COM-2101-15023-OTHER-2023-LY2023 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) Delta • Sub
BOC None  • No Receipt Options None  • Review Exception None  • Line # (HofR) 7  • Finance Card Details None  • Fin
Card Num Trans ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No  • Begin Service Date  09/26/23 • End Service Date
09/26/23 • Ticket Number None  • Passenger Name None

Total   2,209.40 USD

Report Details
Member / Employee Reimbursement
09062023_2101_Phillips
STurek
None

None
SBowman
GA10COM
Green Team
None
No
No
Yes
5
None

None
None

I certify (1) that the above articles have been received in good condition and are of the quality and in the quantity specified, or the
services were performed as stated; (2) that they are in accordance with the orders therefore; (3) that the prices
charged are just, reasonable, and in accordance with agreement; (4) that they are for use in my office in the discharge of my
duties; and (5) that these are true copies and will be the only submission for payment; (6) this report was prepared in
accordance with the Voucher Documentation Standards and House regulations.

______________________________
Member/Chair/Officer Signature

______________________________
Date

Comments
Not Duplicated - one is ATL to DCA and one is DCA to ATL same date. Brandon Phillips on 2023-09-28
@[User:2931] Need signed PDF. Lisa Alvey on 2023-10-03

Approvals

25-7636_0111



Monica Burton
on behalf of

Brandon Phillips
09/28/23 03:36 PM

House API
on behalf of

Default Account
09/28/23 04:07 PM

Brandon Phillips
09/28/23 06:28 PM

Monica Burton
on behalf of

Budget Approver GA10COM
09/28/23 06:31 PM

House API
on behalf of

System Capture
10/02/23 03:04 PM

Stanley Turek
on behalf of

Finance Review 1
10/02/23 02:54 PM

Brandon Phillips
on behalf of

Office Approver 1 GA10COM
09/28/23 06:41 PM

House API
on behalf of

Validate Account
09/28/23 06:38 PM

Shelia Bowman
on behalf of

Finance Review 2
10/03/23 08:38 AM

House API
on behalf of

System Review
10/03/23 10:08 AM

Monica Burton
on behalf of

Budget Approver GA10COM
10/03/23 02:27 PM

Lisa Alvey
on behalf of

Finance Review 2
10/04/23 07:02 AM

Vanessa Lorenzo
on behalf of

Finance Review 2
10/05/23 03:31 PM

House API
on behalf of

System Review
10/05/23 10:05 AM

Keith Harrington
on behalf of

Finance Review 2
10/05/23 08:51 AM

House API
on behalf of

System Exception
10/04/23 10:10 AM

House API
on behalf of

System Exception
10/05/23 05:36 PM

Shelia Bowman
on behalf of

Finance Review 2
10/06/23 11:28 AM

House API
on behalf of

System Review
10/06/23 12:24 PM

Accounting Review by
Auto Approved by Score Rule

10/06/23 12:24 PM

      Payment

Daily Grid

day Tuesday
08/29/23

Wednesday
09/06/23

Thursday
09/07/23

Thursday
09/14/23

Thursday
09/21/23

Friday
09/22/23

.2101 - Airfare
Commercial

Transportation
403.80 USD 408.90 USD 328.90 USD 250.00 USD 408.90 USD 408.90 USD

Total 403.80 USD 408.90 USD 328.90 USD 250.00 USD 408.90 USD 408.90 USD

* Multiple Currencies

Receipts

25-7636_0112
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Receipt for .2101 -Airfare Commercial Transportation on 09/06/23 for 408.90 USO 
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Receipt for .2101 -Airfare Commercial Transportation on 09/14/23 for 250.00 USO 

25-7636_0114



A DELTA ,, 

Washington-Reagan National. DC ► Atlanta, GA 
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Receipt for .2101 -Airfare Commercial Transportation on 09/07/23 for 328.90 USO 
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A DELTA ~ 

Date of Purchas~ Sep 21. 2023 

Flight Receipt for Washington-Reagan National. DC to 
Atlanta, GA 

PASSENGER INFORMAllON 

BAA.NOON PHllllPc-
SkyMlles Numbe~I 

FLIGHT INFORMAflON 

Date and Flight 
OCA>Alt 
Fn 22Stp202J Ol 343 

DETAILED CHARGES 

Air Transportation Chare:M 
e.as.eF.Ye: 

Taxes, fees & Charges: 
United States -September 11th Se<urity Fee{Pissenger 
CMI Aviation Security Ser\11ce Fee) (.111.Y) 
United State1. Transportation Ta.x l\JS) 
United Stace,• Passenger fc)O.lity O\arge(Xf) 
United State1 • Right Sqment Tax (ZP) 

TotalPrlce: 

P.1id with Aml!rican Express.._.._ .. .,,.. ... .,~ 

KlYOFTERMS 

# • Arri'V.ol dD:c d1rt.:rcnt than ch:porturc date 
• • • Check-mrequl'ed 
...... Multiple mc~b 
*SS • Multiple seats 
AA-Arnvt:t;. 
8 • Breakfa~t 
C . B;oag,I,; I e.vo,:ago< 
O-Dint1er 

Confirmnlon Number: HMAV4C 
Tod<et N,mber: ~2175372104 

Status 
FLWN 

Class 
M 

S-.iit/Cabin 

S366.51 USO 

S$,60 USO 
Sl7.49 USO 

S.4,50 USO 
S4.l30 USO 

S-408.90 USO 

F • Food available for purclla$e 
L. Lunch 
lV • Ocp.,rts 
M • Movie 
A . PJQfro$hmonts., compfiment.;)ry 
S •Snack 
T - Cold me.ii 
V • Sn.lc:ks for sale 

Receipt for .2101 -Airfare Commercial Transportation on 09/22/23 for 408.90 USO 

& DELTA ~ 

OJite of PurthH« Sep 22. 2(123 

Flight Receipt for Atlanta. GA to Washington-Reagan 
National, DC 

P.lSSENGER INl=ORMA110N 

81\ANOON PHILLIPS 
SlyMiles Number: 

FLIGHT INFORMATION 

o~t• and Flight 
AlL>OCA 
Tt.te 26Sep2023 DL '26 

DETAILED CHARGES 

Air TraAsportation Charges 
811se Fare: 

Taxes. Fees & Charges: 
United StatM. September 11th secu.rttyFee(Pass.et1ger 
Cuil AVidliOO Se<:ufily SEJ'vke Fee) ~Y) 
United States. Transportation Tax (US) 
United Stole)• Po»cnger- Foolity Olorge()(F} 
United States• Fligl'lt Segme~ T,Jx (ZP) 

Total Price: 

P11id wl:h American Express-------

KEY OF TERMS 

• • Arrl"al date different tll-an departure date 
u . Chttk-in required 
..... Mtildp~ ineab 
•ss • Muttiplt seats 
AR ·AnrvCS 
8 • Breakfast 
C. 8agtls / Bever~•s 
O•Olnrer 

Conl'lrmation Number: GG07SO 
nck:et Number: 006217540339-3 

S3'i6.51 USO 

SS.60 USO 
Sl7.49 USO 

S4.SO VSO 
14.80 USO 

$4(18.90 USD 

F • FOO<I available ror pvfc;hase 
l • Lunch 
LY •Departs 
M-Movie 
R • ~fre-,hmel"U, Con'lpln'l"lenta!')' 
S. Sia<k 
T - Cold meal 
v • Snacks for sate 

25-7636_0116



EXHIBIT 8 
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Summary 

Parcel ID: 

location: 

Subdivision Name: 

RUNNYMEDE UNIT NO 2 

Owner(s): 

PHILLIPS BRANDON C 

Property Use: 

0100 - SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL 

Tax District: 

2 - COUNTY 

TALLAHASSEE FL 32303 

legal Desc: 

RUNNYMEDE UNREC 

Vjew An I ega I oJ 
Acreage: 

0.38± 
Parent Parcel ID: 

None 

Sales Information 

Sale Date Sale Price 

10/14/2016 $142,500 

11/1/1997 $12,600 

1/1/1978 $36,500 

1/1/1972 $18,500 

Certified Value History 

Tax Year land 

2024 $35,000 

2023 $35,000 

2022 $35,000 

Homestead Information 

Tax Year 

2025 

2024 

Status 

Yes 

Yes 

2024 Certified Taxable Values 

Building 

$162,567 

$156,361 

$143,803 

Details 

Book/Page 

2Q71 /Q244 

Q9JS/QSZ2 

0530/QJJQ 

Total Market 

$197,567 

$191,361 

$178,803 

Instrument Type 

Warranty Deed 

Warranty Deed 

Warranty Deed 

Warranty Deed 

Homestead Savings 

$61,448 

$59,207 

$50,498 

If no change in ownership occurred before Jan 1, 2025 

Improved/Vacant 

Improved 

Improved 

Improved 

Improved 

Classified Use 

$0 

$0 

$0 
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Taxing Authority 

Leon County 

Leon County - Emergency Medical Service 

Children Services Council 

Schoo I - State Law 

School - Local Board 

NW FL Water Management 

Buildings 

# Building Use 

Residential 

Building #1 Details 

Characteristics 

Tax year 

Stories 

Exterior Wall 

Roof Frame 

Roof Cover 

Bed/Bath/Half 

Pool 

Area# 

AO 

A1 

A2 

A3 

Building #1 Sketch 

Building Type 

Single Family 

Description 

Main Building 

Utility Finished 

Carport Finished 

Open Porch Finish 

Millage Rate Market 

8.31440 $197,567 

0.75000 $197,567 

0.34770 $197,567 

3.13600 $197,567 

2.24800 $197,567 

0.02180 $197,567 

Yr Built 

1968 

Heated/Cooled SqFt 

1,288 

2024 

1.0 

Combination Brick Walls 

Wood Framed/Truss 

Composition Shingle 

3/2/0 

No 

Assessed 

$136,119 

$136,119 

$136,119 

$136,119 

$136,119 

$136,119 

Exempt Taxable 

$50,000 $86,119 

$50,000 $86,119 

$50,000 $86,119 

$25,000 $111,119 

$25,000 $111,119 

$50,000 $86,119 

Auxiliary SqFt 

512 

SqFt 

1,288 

156 

276 

80 

25-7636_0119



22 

12 12 

12 
22 

13 
A.1 

13 (156) 

l>lJ 
(1288) 

12 

32 32 

23 
/>2 

23 (276) 

32 

4 
20 A3 

41 (80) 
12 20 

25-7636_0120



EXHIBIT 9 
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EXHIBIT 10 

25-7636_0125



*Payment Type
Invoice Number

Finance Review 1
Vendor (Vendor Payment

Only) Validation Exception
Finance Review 2

Org
OFC Team

Finance Review 3
Print Signature PDF

Skip Budget Approver
Rush

Days In Finance
Non-Standard Approval

Options Internal CAO Notes
Office ID

B. Phillips June Flights Expense Report #90203
Expensed By: Brandon Phillips

.2101 - Airfare Commercial Transportation on 06/11 626.40 USD

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Airfare Commercial Transport-Members Representational Allow - 23-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF
MEMBERS-BFY 2023-LY2023, GA10COM-2101-15023-OTHER-2023-LY2023 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) Delta • Sub
BOC None  • No Receipt Options None  • Review Exception None  • Line # (HofR) 1  • Finance Card Details None  • Fin
Card Num Trans ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No  • Begin Service Date  06/12/23 • End Service Date
06/12/23 • Ticket Number None  • Passenger Name None

Total   626.40 USD

Report Details
Member / Employee Reimbursement
06122023_2101_Phillips
ABenjamin
None

None
KHarrington
GA10COM
Green Team
None
No
No
No
3
None

None
None

I certify (1) that the above articles have been received in good condition and are of the quality and in the quantity specified, or the
services were performed as stated; (2) that they are in accordance with the orders therefore; (3) that the prices
charged are just, reasonable, and in accordance with agreement; (4) that they are for use in my office in the discharge of my
duties; and (5) that these are true copies and will be the only submission for payment; (6) this report was prepared in
accordance with the Voucher Documentation Standards and House regulations.

______________________________
Member/Chair/Officer Signature

______________________________
Date

Approvals
Monica Burton

on behalf of
Brandon Phillips

07/24/23 06:15 PM

House API
on behalf of

Default Account
07/24/23 06:32 PM

Brandon Phillips
07/26/23 04:56 PM

Monica Burton
on behalf of

Budget Approver GA10COM
07/26/23 05:05 PM

25-7636_0126



HouseAPI 
on behalf of 

System Capture 
07/28/23 04:33 PM 

Keith Harrington 
on behalf of 

Finance Review 2 
08/01/23 09:16 AM 

Daily Grid 

day 

.2101 -Airfare 
Commercial 

Transportation 

Total 

* Multiple Currencies 

Receipts 

Althea Abbott 
on behalf of 

Finance Review 1 
07/28/23 04:31 PM 

HouseAPI 
on behalf of 

System Review 
08/01/23 04:08 PM 

Sunday 
06/11/23 

626.40 USO 

626.40 USO 

John Ferland 
on behalf of 

Office Approver 1 GA10COM 
07/26/23 05:54 PM 

Accounting Review by 
Auto Approved by Score Rule 

08/01/23 04:08 PM 

Receipt for .2101 -Airfare Commercial Transportation on 06/11/23 for 626.40 USO 
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HouseAPI 
on behalf of 

Validate Account 
07/26/23 05:38 PM 

Payment 
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*Payment Type
Invoice Number

Finance Review 1
Vendor (Vendor Payment

Only) Validation Exception
Finance Review 2

Org
OFC Team

Finance Review 3
Print Signature PDF

Skip Budget Approver
Rush

Days In Finance
Non-Standard Approval

Options Internal CAO Notes
Office ID

B. Phillips June Flights Expense Report #88226
Expensed By: Brandon Phillips

.2101 - Airfare Commercial Transportation on 06/12 488.20 USD

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Airfare Commercial Transport-Members Representational Allow - 23-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF
MEMBERS-BFY 2023-LY2023, GA10COM-2101-15023-OTHER-2023-LY2023 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) None •
Sub BOC None  • No Receipt Options None  • Review Exception None  • Line # (HofR) 1  • Finance Card Details None  • Fin
Card Num Trans ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No  • Begin Service Date  06/16/23 • End Service Date
06/16/23 • Ticket Number None  • Passenger Name None

.2101 - Airfare Commercial Transportation on 06/18 406.20 USD

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Airfare Commercial Transport-Members Representational Allow - 23-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF
MEMBERS-BFY 2023-LY2023, GA10COM-2101-15023-OTHER-2023-LY2023 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) Delta • Sub
BOC None  • No Receipt Options None  • Review Exception None  • Line # (HofR) 2  • Finance Card Details None  • Fin
Card Num Trans ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No  • Begin Service Date  06/19/23 • End Service Date
06/19/23 • Ticket Number None  • Passenger Name None

.2101 - Airfare Commercial Transportation on 06/18 578.20 USD

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Airfare Commercial Transport-Members Representational Allow - 23-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF
MEMBERS-BFY 2023-LY2023, GA10COM-2101-15023-OTHER-2023-LY2023 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) None •
Sub BOC None  • No Receipt Options None  • Review Exception None  • Line # (HofR) 3  • Finance Card Details None  • Fin
Card Num Trans ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No  • Begin Service Date  06/23/23 • End Service Date
06/23/23 • Ticket Number None  • Passenger Name None

Total   1,472.60 USD

Report Details
Member / Employee Reimbursement
06122023_2101_Phillips
YHarris
None

None
SBowman
GA10COM
Green Team
None
No
No
No
3
None

None
None

I certify (1) that the above articles have been received in good condition and are of the quality and in the quantity specified, or the
services were performed as stated; (2) that they are in accordance with the orders therefore; (3) that the prices
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charged are just, reasonable, and in accordance with agreement; (4) that they are for use in my office in the discharge of my
duties; and (5) that these are true copies and will be the only submission for payment; (6) this report was prepared in
accordance with the Voucher Documentation Standards and House regulations.

______________________________
Member/Chair/Officer Signature

______________________________
Date

Comments
@[UserGroup:1239]

Line 1 - The expensed total is different than what is on the receipt. Please provide the correct receipt. Yaphett Harris on 2023-07-24

Approvals
Monica Burton

on behalf of
Brandon Phillips
07/14/23 01:04

PM

House API
on behalf of

Default Account
07/14/23 01:33 PM

Brandon Phillips
07/20/23 09:16 AM

Monica Burton
on behalf of

Budget Approver GA10COM
07/20/23 01:27 PM

Yaphett Harris
on behalf of

Finance Review 1
07/25/23 07:29 AM

Monica Burton
on behalf of

Budget Approver
GA10COM

07/24/23 06:15 PM

John Ferland
on behalf of

Office Approver 1
GA10COM

07/20/23 01:42 PM

House API
on behalf of

Validate Account
07/20/23 01:37 PM

House API
on behalf of

System Capture
07/25/23 07:33

AM

Shelia Bowman
on behalf of

Finance Review 2
07/26/23 03:04 PM

House API
on behalf of

System Review
07/26/23 03:56 PM

Accounting Review by
Auto Approved by Score

Rule
07/26/23 03:56 PM

      Payment

Daily Grid

day Monday
06/12/23

Sunday
06/18/23

.2101 - Airfare
Commercial

Transportation
488.20 USD 984.40 USD

Total 488.20 USD 984.40 USD

* Multiple Currencies
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Receipts 

Receipt for .2101 -Airfare Commercial Transportation on 06/12/23 for 488.20 USO 
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Receipt for .2101 -Airfare Commercial Transportation on 06/18/23 for 406.20 USO 
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Receipt for .2101 -Airfare Commercial Transportation on 06/18/23 for 578.20 USO 

Washington-Reagan National, DC ► Tallahassee, FL 
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EXHIBIT 12 
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*Payment Type
Invoice Number

Finance Review 1
Vendor (Vendor Payment

Only) Validation Exception
Finance Review 2

Org
OFC Team

Finance Review 3
Print Signature PDF

Skip Budget Approver
Rush

Days In Finance
Non-Standard Approval

Options Internal CAO Notes
Office ID

Brandon Phillips - Mileage 12/20 Expense Report #133069
Expensed By: Brandon Phillips

Official meeting with constituents on 12/20 for .2130 - Private Auto Mileage 311.78 USD

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Private Auto Mileage-Members Representational Allow - 24-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF MEMBERS-BFY
2024-LY2023, GA10COM-2130-15024-OTHER-2024-LY2023 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) None • Sub BOC None  •
No Receipt Options None  • Review Exception PDF Signature Confirmed  • Line # (HofR) 1  • Finance Card Details None  •
Fin Card Num Trans ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No
Mileage Details
Start Address Whigham, GA 39897, USA
Destination 1 Monroe, GA, USA
Destination 2 Whigham, GA 39897, USA
Distance 476.0 Mi
Rate Type  0.655 (2023 Auto Rate)

Total   311.78 USD

Report Details
Member / Employee Reimbursement
12202023_2130_Phillips
ABenjamin
None

None
STurek
GA10COM
Green Team
None
No
No
No
3
None

None
None

I certify (1) that the above articles have been received in good condition and are of the quality and in the quantity specified, or the
services were performed as stated; (2) that they are in accordance with the orders therefore; (3) that the prices
charged are just, reasonable, and in accordance with agreement; (4) that they are for use in my office in the discharge of my
duties; and (5) that these are true copies and will be the only submission for payment; (6) this report was prepared in
accordance with the Voucher Documentation Standards and House regulations.

______________________________
Member/Chair/Officer Signature

______________________________
Date

Approvals

25-7636_0134



Monica Burton
on behalf of

Brandon Phillips
01/03/24 09:47 AM

House API
on behalf of

Default Account
01/03/24 10:04 AM

Brandon Phillips
01/05/24 08:04 AM

Monica Burton
on behalf of

Budget Approver GA10COM
01/05/24 11:12 AM

House API
on behalf of

System Capture
01/10/24 08:48 PM

Althea Abbott
on behalf of

Finance Review 1
01/10/24 08:36 PM

Brandon Phillips
on behalf of

Office Approver 1 GA10COM
01/05/24 06:44 PM

House API
on behalf of

Validate Account
01/05/24 11:39 AM

Lisa Alvey
on behalf of

Finance Review 2
01/11/24 11:32 AM

House API
on behalf of

System Review
01/11/24 12:51 PM

Stanley Turek
on behalf of

Finance Review 2
01/12/24 03:15 PM

House API
on behalf of

System Exception
01/12/24 04:04 PM

    Payment
Accounting Review by

Auto Approved by Score Rule
01/12/24 04:04 PM

Daily Grid

day Wednesday
12/20/23

.2130 - Private
Auto Mileage 311.78 USD

Total 311.78 USD

* Multiple Currencies

Receipts
Receipt for Official meeting with constituents on 12/20/23 for 311.78 USD
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Expenses: Printing https: //house-gov.coupahost.com/expense_reports/ 133069?print= l&ord ... 

l of 2 

Brandon Phillips - Mileage 12/20 Expense Report#133069 

Expensed By: Brandon Phillips 

Official meeting with constituents on 12/20 for .2130 - Private Auto Mileage 311.78 USO 

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Private Auto Mileage-Members Representational Allow - 24-0FFICIAL 
EXPENSES OF MEMBERS-BFY 2024-LY2023, GA10COM-2130-15024-0THER-2024-LY2023 • Reason 
None • Merchant (Optional) None • Sub BOC None • No Receipt Options None • . None • Line 
# None • Finance Card Details None 
Mileage Details 
Start Address Whigham, GA 39897, USA 
Destination 1 Monroe, GA, USA 
Destination 2 Whigham, GA 39897, USA 
Distance 476.0 Mi 
Rate Type 0.655 (2023 Auto Rate) 

Report Details 

*Payment Type Member / Employee Reimbursement 
Vendor (Vendor None 
Payment Only) Validation Exception None 

Org GA10COM 
Rush No 

Non-Standard None 
Approval Options 

Total 311 .78 USO 

I certify (1) that the above articles have been received in good condition and are of the quality and in the 
quantity specified, or the services were performed as stated; (2) that they are in accordance with the 
orders therefore; (3) that the prices charged are just, reasonable, and in accordance with agreement; (4) 
that they are for use in my office in the discharge of my duties; and (5) that these are true copies and 
will be the only submission for payment; (6) this report was prepared in accordance with the Voucher 
Documentation Standards and House regulations. 

Member/Chair/Officer Signature 

1/5/2024 
Date 

Approvals 

Monica Burton House API Brandon Phillips Budget Approver 

1/5/2024, 11 :09AM 

25-7636_0136



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EXHIBIT 13 

 

25-7636_0137



*Payment Type
Invoice Number

Finance Review 1
Vendor (Vendor Payment

Only) Validation Exception
Finance Review 2

Org
OFC Team

Finance Review 3
Print Signature PDF

Skip Budget Approver
Rush

Days In Finance
Non-Standard Approval

Options Internal CAO Notes
Office ID

B. Phillips - Hotel 12/30 - 1/1 Expense Report #137814
Expensed By: Brandon Phillips

.2105 - Lodging on 01/01 441.00 USD

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Lodging-Members Representational Allow - 24-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF MEMBERS-BFY 2024-
LY2023, GA10COM-2105-15024-OTHER-2024-LY2023 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) Marriott • Sub BOC None  • No
Receipt Options None  • Review Exception PDF Signature Confirmed  • Line # (HofR) 1  • Finance Card Details None  • Fin
Card Num Trans ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No  • Begin Service Date  12/30/23 • End Service Date
01/01/24

Total   441.00 USD

Report Details
Member / Employee Reimbursement
12302023_2105_Phillips
SAkumchi
None

None
LAlvey
GA10COM
Green Team
None
No
No
No
None
None

None
None

I certify (1) that the above articles have been received in good condition and are of the quality and in the quantity specified, or the
services were performed as stated; (2) that they are in accordance with the orders therefore; (3) that the prices
charged are just, reasonable, and in accordance with agreement; (4) that they are for use in my office in the discharge of my
duties; and (5) that these are true copies and will be the only submission for payment; (6) this report was prepared in
accordance with the Voucher Documentation Standards and House regulations.

______________________________
Member/Chair/Officer Signature

______________________________
Date

Approvals
Monica Burton

on behalf of
Brandon Phillips

01/25/24 04:01 PM

House API
on behalf of

Default Account
01/25/24 04:32 PM

Brandon Phillips
01/25/24 05:10 PM

Monica Burton
on behalf of

Budget Approver GA10COM
01/25/24 05:17 PM

25-7636_0138



HouseAPI Brandon Phillips 
on behalf of on behalf of 

System Capture 
01/30/2411 :33 AM 

Simon Akumchi 
on behalf of 

Finance Review 1 
01 /30/24 11 :29 AM 

Office Approver 1 GA 1 0COM 
01/29/24 12:06 PM 

Lisa Alvey 
on behalf of 

Finance Review 2 
01 /30/24 02:43 PM 

Daily Grid 

day 

.2105 - Lodging 

Total 

* Multiple Currencies 

Receipts 

HouseAPI 
on behalf of 

System Review 
01/30/24 03:57 PM 

Monday 
01/01/24 

441.00 USO 

441.00 USO 

Accounting Review by 
Auto Approved by Score Rule 

01/30/24 03:57 PM 

Receipt for .2105 • Lodging on 01/01/24 for 441.00 USO 
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House API 
on behalf of 

Validate Account 
01 /25/24 05:38 PM 

Payment 

25-7636_0139



Expenses: Printing https: //house-gov.coupahost.com/expense_reports/1378 14?print= l&ord ... 

l of2 

B. Phillips - Hotel 12/30 -1/1 ExpenseReport#137814 

Expensed By: Brandon Phillips 

.2105 - Lodging on 01/01 441 .00 USO 

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Lodging, GA10COM-2105 • Reason None• Merchant (Optional) Marriott• 
Sub BOC None • No Receipt Options None • . None • Line# None • Finance Card Details None • 
Begin Service Date 12/30/23 • End Service Date 01/01 /24 

Report Details 

*Payment Type Member / Employee Reimbursement 
Vendor (Vendor None 
Payment Only) Validation Exception None 

Org None 
Rush No 

Non-Standard None 
Approval Options 

Total 441 .00 USO 

I certify (1) that the above articles have been received in good condition and are of the quality and in the 
quantity specified, or the services were performed as stated ; (2) that they are in accordance with the 
orders therefore; (3) that the prices charged are just, reasonable, and in accordance with agreement; (4) 
that they are for use in my office in the discharge of my duties; and (5) that these are true copies and 
will be the only submission for payment; (6) this report was prepared in accordance with the Voucher 
Documentation Standards and House regulations. 

?,:>-?,L t'!'//~ 
Member/Chair/Officer Signature 

1/25/2024 
Date 

Approvals 

Monica Burton 
on behalf of 

Brandon Phillips 
Default Account Budget Approver 

GA10COM 
Validate Account 

I 
l/25/2024, 3:59PM 

25-7636_0140



EXHIBIT 14 

25-7636_0141



*Payment Type
Invoice Number

Finance Review 1
Vendor (Vendor Payment

Only) Validation Exception
Finance Review 2

Org
OFC Team

Finance Review 3
Print Signature PDF

Skip Budget Approver
Rush

Days In Finance
Non-Standard Approval

Options Internal CAO Notes
Office ID

B. Phillips - Mileage 2/20/24 Expense Report #163447
Expensed By: Brandon Phillips

.2130 - Private Auto Mileage on 02/20 318.92 USD

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Private Auto Mileage-Members Representational Allow - 24-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF MEMBERS-BFY
2024-LY2024, GA10COM-2130-15024-OTHER-2024-LY2024 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) B Phillips Expense Report •
Sub BOC None  • No Receipt Options None  • Review Exception PDF Signature Confirmed  • Line # (HofR) 1  • Finance Card
Details None  • Fin Card Num Trans ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No
Mileage Details
Start Address  Whigham, GA 39897, USA
Destination 1 100 Court St, Monroe, GA 30655, USA
Destination 2  Whigham, GA 39897, USA
Distance 476.0 Mi
Rate Type  0.67 (2024 Auto Rate)

Total   318.92 USD

Report Details
Member / Employee Reimbursement
02202024_2130_Phillips
MJohnson
None

None
KHarrington
GA10COM
Green Team
None
No
No
No
2
None

None
None

I certify (1) that the above articles have been received in good condition and are of the quality and in the quantity specified, or the
services were performed as stated; (2) that they are in accordance with the orders therefore; (3) that the prices
charged are just, reasonable, and in accordance with agreement; (4) that they are for use in my office in the discharge of my
duties; and (5) that these are true copies and will be the only submission for payment; (6) this report was prepared in
accordance with the Voucher Documentation Standards and House regulations.

______________________________
Member/Chair/Officer Signature

______________________________
Date

Approvals

25-7636_0142



Monica Burton
on behalf of

Brandon Phillips
05/01/24 12:16 PM

House API
on behalf of

Default Account
05/01/24 12:36 PM

Brandon Phillips
05/01/24 01:01 PM

Monica Burton
on behalf of

Budget Approver GA10COM
05/01/24 01:36 PM

House API
on behalf of

System Capture
05/06/24 02:04 PM

Marguerita Johnson
on behalf of

Finance Review 1
05/06/24 01:52 PM

Brandon Phillips
on behalf of

Office Approver 1 GA10COM
05/01/24 03:15 PM

House API
on behalf of

Validate Account
05/01/24 02:08 PM

Lisa Alvey
on behalf of

Finance Review 2
05/06/24 04:41 PM

House API
on behalf of

System Review
05/06/24 06:44 PM

Keith Harrington
on behalf of

Finance Review 2
05/07/24 12:35 PM

House API
on behalf of

System Exception
05/07/24 02:30 PM

    Payment
Accounting Review by

Auto Approved by Score Rule
05/07/24 02:30 PM

Daily Grid

day Tuesday
02/20/24

.2130 - Private
Auto Mileage 318.92 USD

Total 318.92 USD

* Multiple Currencies

Receipts
Receipt for .2130 - Private Auto Mileage on 02/20/24 for 318.92 USD
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Expenses: Printing https://house-gov.coupahost.com/expense_reports/ 163447?print= l &ord ... 

l o f 2 

B. Phillips - Mileage 2/20/24 ExpenseReport#163447 

Expensed By: Brandon Phillips 

.2130-PrivateAutoMileageon02/20 318.92 USD 

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Private Auto Mileage, GA10COM-2130 • Reason None• Merchant (Optional) None• Sub BOC None 

• No Receipt Options None • Line# None • Finance Card Details None 

Mileage Details 

Start Address , Whigham, GA 39897, USA 

Destination 1 100 Court St, Monroe, GA 30655, USA 

Destination 2 Whigham, GA 39897, USA 

RateType 0.67 (2024AutoRate) 

Report Details 

"Payment Type Member / Employee Reimbursement 
Vendor (Vendor Payment None 

Only) Validation Exception None 
Org None 

Rush No 
Non-Standard Approval None 

Options 

lcertify (1)thattheabovearticleshavebeenreceivedingoodconditionandareofthequality andinthequantityspecified , orthe 
serviceswereperformedasstated ; (2)thattheyareinaccordancewiththeorderstherefore; (3) thattheprices 
chargedarejust, reasonable, andinaccordancewithagreement;(4) thattheyareforuseinmy officeinthedischargeofmy 
duties; and(5)thatthesearetruecopiesandwillbetheonlysubmissionforpayment; (6) thisreportwasprepared in 
accordance with the Voucher Documentation Standards and House regulations 

Member/Chair/Officer Signature 

5/1/2024 

Approvals 

Monica Burton 
on behalf of 

Brandon Phillips 
Default Account Budget Approver GA10COM 

Finance Review 2 System c _ap-tu-re ___ F_in-an_ce Re-vi_ew_ 1 ___ o_m_ce-Ap_p_ro•••, OMOCOM 

I 
5/ l /2024, 12:13 PM 

25-7636_0144



EXHIBIT 15 

25-7636_0145



*Payment Type
Invoice Number

Finance Review 1
Vendor (Vendor Payment

Only) Validation Exception
Finance Review 2

Org
OFC Team

Finance Review 3
Print Signature PDF

Skip Budget Approver

B. Phillips - Lodging 2/13 - 2/16 Expense Report #145013
Expensed By: Brandon Phillips

I confirm only requesting reimbursement for $605.11 Monica Burton on 02/16 for .9999 -
Itemized Receipt/Invoice

0.00 USD
605.11 USD - 605.11 USD

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Accrual-Members Representational Allow - 24-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF MEMBERS-BFY 2024-
LY2024, GA10COM-9999-15024-OTHER-2024-LY2024 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) Ac Hotels By Marriott • Sub
BOC None  • No Receipt Options None  • Review Exception PDF Signature Confirmed  • Line # (HofR) 1  • Finance Card
Details None  • Fin Card Num Trans ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No

.2136 – Parking on 02/16 41.30 USD

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Parking-Members Representational Allow - 24-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF MEMBERS-BFY 2024-
LY2024, GA10COM-2136-15024-OTHER-2024-LY2024 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) Ac Hotels By Marriott • Sub
BOC None  • No Receipt Options None  • Review Exception None  • Line # (HofR) 2  • Finance Card Details None  • Fin
Card Num Trans ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No  • Begin Service Date  02/14/24 • End Service
Date  02/14/24

.2110 - Meals on Travel on 02/16 4.99 USD

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Meals-Members Representational Allow - 24-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF MEMBERS-BFY 2024-
LY2024, GA10COM-2110-15024-OTHER-2024-LY2024 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) Ac Hotels By Marriott • Sub
BOC None  • No Receipt Options None  • Review Exception None  • Line # (HofR) 3  • Finance Card Details None  • Fin
Card Num Trans ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No  • Begin Service Date (Optional)  02/15/24 • End
Service Date (Optional)  02/15/24 • Who Attended? Member/Staff Only

.2105 - Lodging on 02/16 558.82 USD

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Lodging-Members Representational Allow - 24-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF MEMBERS-BFY 2024-
LY2024, GA10COM-2105-15024-OTHER-2024-LY2024 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) Ac Hotels By Marriott • Sub
BOC None  • No Receipt Options None  • Review Exception None  • Line # (HofR) 4  • Finance Card Details None  • Fin
Card Num Trans ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No  • Begin Service Date  02/13/24 • End Service
Date  02/16/24

Total   605.11 USD

Report Details
Member / Employee Reimbursement
02132024_2136_Phillips
MJohnson
None

None
LAlvey
GA10COM
Green Team
None
No
No

25-7636_0146



Rush
Days In Finance

Non-Standard Approval
Options Internal CAO Notes

Office ID

No
None
None

None
None

I certify (1) that the above articles have been received in good condition and are of the quality and in the quantity specified, or the
services were performed as stated; (2) that they are in accordance with the orders therefore; (3) that the prices
charged are just, reasonable, and in accordance with agreement; (4) that they are for use in my office in the discharge of my
duties; and (5) that these are true copies and will be the only submission for payment; (6) this report was prepared in
accordance with the Voucher Documentation Standards and House regulations.

______________________________
Member/Chair/Officer Signature

______________________________
Date

Comments
Line not fully itemized Lines 1 House API on 2024-02-26
Please see attached UPDATED VCS. Thank you, Monica Burton
Monica Burton on 2024-02-27

Approvals
Monica Burton

on behalf of
Brandon Phillips

02/26/24 10:55 AM

House API
on behalf of

Default Account
02/26/24 11:03 AM

Brandon Phillips
02/27/24 08:52 AM

Monica Burton
on behalf of

Budget Approver GA10COM
02/27/24 09:11 AM

House API
on behalf of

System Capture
02/29/24 03:18 PM

Marguerita Johnson
on behalf of

Finance Review 1
02/29/24 03:09 PM

Brandon Phillips
on behalf of

Office Approver 1 GA10COM
02/27/24 02:13 PM

House API
on behalf of

Validate Account
02/27/24 09:37 AM

Kevina Parker
on behalf of

Finance Review 2
03/01/24 12:46 PM

House API
on behalf of

System Review
03/01/24 02:20 PM

Lisa Alvey
on behalf of

Finance Review 2
03/04/24 09:46 AM

House API
on behalf of

System Exception
03/04/24 11:23 AM

    Payment
Accounting Review by

Auto Approved by Score Rule
03/04/24 11:23 AM

Daily Grid

25-7636_0147



day Friday 
02/16/24 

.9999 - Itemized 
0.00 USO Receipt/Invoice 

.2136 - Parking 41.30 USO 

.2110 - Meals on 
4 .99 USO Travel 

.2105 - Lodging 558.82 USO 

Total 605.11 USO 

* Multiple Currencies 

Receipts 

Receipt for I confirm only requesting reimbursement for $605.11 Monica Burton on 02/16/24 for 0.00 USO 
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Expenses: Printing https: //house-gov.coupahost.com/expense_reports/ 145013?print= l&ord ... 

lof3 

B. Phillips• Lodging Expense Report#145013 

Expensed By: Brandon Phillips 

.9999-ltemizedReceipt/lnvoiceon02/16 0.10 USO 
605.11 USO· 605.01 USO 

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Accrual, GA10COM-9999 • Reason None• Merchant (Optional) Ac Hotels By Marriott• Sub 

BOC None • No Receipt Options None • Line# None • Finance Card Details None 

.2136-Parking on02/16 

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Parking, GA10COM-2136 • Reason None• Merchant (Optional) Ac Hotels By Marriott• Sub 

BOC None • No Receipt Options None • Line# None • Finance Card Details None • Begin Service Date 02/13/24 • 

End Service Date 02/16/24 

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Meals, GA10COM-2110 • Reason None• Merchant (Optional) Ac Hotels By Marriott• Sub 

BOC None • No Receipt Options None • Line# None • Finance Card Details None • Begin Service Date 

(Optional) None • End Service Date (Optional) None • Who Attended? Member/Staff Only 

.2105-Lodgingon02/16 

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Lodging, GA 1OCOM-2105 • Reason None• Merchant (Optional) Ac Hotels By Marriott• Sub 

BOC None • No Receipt Options None • Line# None • Finance Card Details None • Begin Service Date 02/13/24 • 

End Service Date 02/16/24 

Report Details 

*Payment Type Member / Employee Reimbursement 
Vendor (Vendor Payment None 

Only) ValidationException None 
Org None 

Rush No 
Non-Standard Approval None 

Options 

lcertify(1)thattheabovearticleshavebeenreceivedingoodconditionandareofthequalityandinthequantityspecified, orthe 
serviceswereperformedasstated; (2)thattheyareinaccordancewiththeorderstherefore; (3)thattheprices 
chargedarejust, reasonable, andinaccordancewithagreement; (4)thattheyareforuseinmyofficeinthedischargeofmy 
duties; and(5)thatthesearetruecopiesandwillbetheonlysubmissionforpayment; (6)thisreportwaspreparedin 
accordance with the Voucher Documentation Standards and House regulations 

~Lt"!'//S: 
Member/Chair/Officer Signature 

2/22/2024 

2/22/2024, 6:53 PM 

25-7636_0149



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EXHIBIT 16 

 

25-7636_0150



B. Phillips Uber and lodging 2/13 - 2/16 Expense Report #144639
Expensed By: Brandon Phillips

.9999 - Itemized Receipt/Invoice on 02/20 0.00 USD
344.39 USD - 344.39 USD

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Accrual-Members Representational Allow - 24-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF MEMBERS-BFY 2024-
LY2024, GA10COM-9999-15024-OTHER-2024-LY2024 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) Westin • Sub BOC None  • No
Receipt Options None  • Review Exception PDF Signature Confirmed  • Line # (HofR) 1  • Finance Card Details None  • Fin
Card Num Trans ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No

.2136 – Parking on 02/20 60.00 USD

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Parking-Members Representational Allow - 24-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF MEMBERS-BFY 2024-
LY2024, GA10COM-2136-15024-OTHER-2024-LY2024 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) Westin • Sub BOC None  •
No Receipt Options None  • Review Exception None  • Line # (HofR) 2  • Finance Card Details None  • Fin Card Num
Trans ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No  • Begin Service Date  02/19/24 • End Service Date
02/20/24

.2105 - Lodging on 02/20 284.39 USD

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Lodging-Members Representational Allow - 24-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF MEMBERS-BFY 2024-
LY2024, GA10COM-2105-15024-OTHER-2024-LY2024 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) Westin • Sub BOC None  •
No Receipt Options None  • Review Exception None  • Line # (HofR) 3  • Finance Card Details None  • Fin Card Num
Trans ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No  • Begin Service Date  02/19/24 • End Service Date
02/20/24

.2135 - Taxi/Ride Share on 02/13 44.20 USD

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Taxi/Ride Share-Members Representational Allow - 24-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF MEMBERS-BFY
2024-LY2024, GA10COM-2135-15024-OTHER-2024-LY2024 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) Uber • Sub BOC None  • No
Receipt Options None  • Review Exception None  • Line # (HofR) 4  • Finance Card Details None  • Fin Card Num Trans
ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No  • Begin Service Date (Optional) None  • End Service Date
(Optional) None

.2135 - Taxi/Ride Share on 02/16 63.82 USD

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Taxi/Ride Share-Members Representational Allow - 24-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF MEMBERS-BFY
2024-LY2024, GA10COM-2135-15024-OTHER-2024-LY2024 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) Uber • Sub BOC None  • No
Receipt Options None  • Review Exception None  • Line # (HofR) 5  • Finance Card Details None  • Fin Card Num Trans
ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No  • Begin Service Date (Optional) None  • End Service Date
(Optional) None

.2135 - Taxi/Ride Share on 02/13 19.70 USD

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Taxi/Ride Share-Members Representational Allow - 24-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF MEMBERS-BFY
2024-LY2024, GA10COM-2135-15024-OTHER-2024-LY2024 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) Uber • Sub BOC None  • No

25-7636_0151



*Payment Type
Invoice Number

Finance Review 1
Vendor (Vendor Payment

Only) Validation Exception
Finance Review 2

Org
OFC Team

Finance Review 3
Print Signature PDF

Skip Budget Approver
Rush

Days In Finance
Non-Standard Approval

Options Internal CAO Notes
Office ID

Receipt Options None  • Review Exception None  • Line # (HofR) 6  • Finance Card Details None  • Fin Card Num Trans
ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No  • Begin Service Date (Optional) None  • End Service Date
(Optional) None

.2135 - Taxi/Ride Share on 02/13 14.67 USD

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Taxi/Ride Share-Members Representational Allow - 24-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF MEMBERS-BFY
2024-LY2024, GA10COM-2135-15024-OTHER-2024-LY2024 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) Uber • Sub BOC None  • No
Receipt Options None  • Review Exception None  • Line # (HofR) 7  • Finance Card Details None  • Fin Card Num Trans
ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No  • Begin Service Date (Optional) None  • End Service Date
(Optional) None

.2135 - Taxi/Ride Share on 02/16 26.71 USD

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Taxi/Ride Share-Members Representational Allow - 24-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF MEMBERS-BFY
2024-LY2024, GA10COM-2135-15024-OTHER-2024-LY2024 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) Uber • Sub BOC None  • No
Receipt Options None  • Review Exception None  • Line # (HofR) 8  • Finance Card Details None  • Fin Card Num Trans
ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No  • Begin Service Date (Optional) None  • End Service Date
(Optional) None

.2135 - Taxi/Ride Share on 02/13 16.10 USD

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Taxi/Ride Share-Members Representational Allow - 24-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF MEMBERS-BFY
2024-LY2024, GA10COM-2135-15024-OTHER-2024-LY2024 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) Uber • Sub BOC None  • No
Receipt Options None  • Review Exception None  • Line # (HofR) 9  • Finance Card Details None  • Fin Card Num Trans
ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No  • Begin Service Date (Optional) None  • End Service Date
(Optional) None

Total   529.59 USD

Report Details
Member / Employee Reimbursement
02192024_2136_Phillips
MJohnson
None

None
KHarrington
GA10COM
Green Team
None
No
No
No
None
None

None
None

I certify (1) that the above articles have been received in good condition and are of the quality and in the quantity specified, or the
services were performed as stated; (2) that they are in accordance with the orders therefore; (3) that the prices
charged are just, reasonable, and in accordance with agreement; (4) that they are for use in my office in the discharge of my
duties; and (5) that these are true copies and will be the only submission for payment; (6) this report was prepared in
accordance with the Voucher Documentation Standards and House regulations.
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______________________________
Member/Chair/Officer Signature

______________________________
Date

Approvals
Monica Burton

on behalf of
Brandon Phillips

02/21/24 12:16 PM

House API
on behalf of

Default Account
02/21/24 12:32 PM

Brandon Phillips
02/21/24 04:03 PM

John Ferland
on behalf of

Budget Approver GA10COM
02/21/24 04:16 PM

House API
on behalf of

System Capture
02/26/24 12:35 PM

Marguerita Johnson
on behalf of

Finance Review 1
02/26/24 12:16 PM

Brandon Phillips
on behalf of

Office Approver 1 GA10COM
02/22/24 09:12 AM

House API
on behalf of

Validate Account
02/21/24 04:37 PM

Lisa Alvey
on behalf of

Finance Review 2
02/26/24 02:40 PM

House API
on behalf of

System Review
02/26/24 03:52 PM

Keith Harrington
on behalf of

Finance Review 2
02/27/24 12:11 PM

House API
on behalf of

System Exception
02/27/24 12:53 PM

    Payment
Accounting Review by

Auto Approved by Score Rule
02/27/24 12:53 PM

Daily Grid

day Tuesday
02/13/24

Friday
02/16/24

Tuesday
02/20/24

.2135 -
Taxi/Ride Share 94.67 USD 90.53 USD

.9999 - Itemized
Receipt/Invoice 0.00 USD

.2136 – Parking 60.00 USD

.2105 - Lodging 284.39 USD

Total 94.67 USD 90.53 USD 344.39 USD

* Multiple Currencies

Receipts

25-7636_0153



Receipt for .9999 - Itemized Receipt/Invoice on 02/20/24 for 0.00 USO 
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Receipt for .2135 - Taxi/Ride Share on 02/16/24 for 63.82 USD

Receipt for .2135 - Taxi/Ride Share on 02/13/24 for 19.70 USD

Uber 

Thanks for being an Uber 
One member, Brandon 
We hope you enjoyed your r ide 
this morning. 

Total 

TOIMS44.20 
~ 13. 2024 

$44.20 
siYou earned $2.62 Uber Cash with Uber One 

Trip fare 

Svbto1al 

Bool<ing Fee 0 

Uber 

Thanks for being an Uber 
One member, Brandon 
We hope you enjoyed your ride 
this evening. 

Total 

S36.4O 

S36.40 

S7.22 

TOUIIS6112 

FetlruM)'16, 2024 

$63.82 
&You earned $3,56 Uber Cash with Uber One 

Trip fare 

Subtotal 

Booking Fee 0 

S49.02 

S49.02 

Sl0.37 

25-7636_0155



Receipt for .2135 - Taxi/Ride Share on 02/13/24 for 14.67 USD

Receipt for .2135 - Taxi/Ride Share on 02/16/24 for 26.71 USD

Uber 

Thanks for being an Uber 
One member, Brandon 
We hope you enjoyed your r ide 
this morning. 

Tota l 

TOl.tiSlU0 
~13. 2024 

$19.70 
siYou earned $0.88 Uber Cash with Uber One 

Trip fare 

Svbto1al 

Bool<ing Fee 0 

Uber 

Thanks for being an Uber 
One member, Brandon 
We hope you enjoyed your ride 
this evening. 

Tota l 

$11.80 

$11.80 

$2.90 

TOUIISH.67 

FetlruM)'13, 2024 

$14.67 
siYou earned S0.82 Uber Cash with Uber One 

Trip fare 

Subtotal 

Booking Fee 0 

$10.69 

$10.69 

S2.90 

25-7636_0156



Receipt for .2135 - Taxi/Ride Share on 02/13/24 for 16.10 USD

Uber 

Thanks for being an Uber 
One member, Brandon 
We hope you enjoyed your r ide 
this afternoon. 

Total 

TocMS2'.71 

~16.2024 

$26.71 
siYou earned $1.20 Uber Cash with Uber One 

Trip fare 

Svbto1al 

Bool<ing Fee 0 

Uber 

Thanks for being an Uber 
One member, Brandon 
We hope you enjoyed your ride 
this evening. 

Total 

$17.05 

$17.05 

$2.90 

To1:. .. S1l.10 

FetlnJM)'13, 2024 

$16.10 
siYou earned $0,91 Uber Cash with Uber One 

Good news • YoU'Ve t>een ,erunded a pordon 01 !,'OUr o,lginal uplront 
pri~ on this trip bee-a use of a change 10 the anticipated rou1e. 

Trip rare S12.19 
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EXHIBIT 17 
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It~ Brandon Phillips 0 
. ,>' @BCP229 

Having a meeting. 

~ 
lRN~ 2A h 

MILWAUKEE l ..... { 
BRANDON PHILLIPS 
Georgia 

7:26 PM• Jul 11, 2024 • 9,741 Views 

t.13 Q57 
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EXHIBIT 18 
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B. Phillips 1/29 to 2/2 Ubers and lodging Expense Report #141509
Expensed By: Brandon Phillips

.2105 - Lodging on 02/02 902.50 USD

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Lodging-Members Representational Allow - 24-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF MEMBERS-BFY 2024-
LY2024, GA10COM-2105-15024-OTHER-2024-LY2024 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) The Ritz Carlton • Sub
BOC None  • No Receipt Options None  • Review Exception PDF Signature Confirmed  • Line # (HofR) 1  • Finance Card
Details None  • Fin Card Num Trans ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No  • Begin Service Date  01/29/24 •
End Service Date  02/02/24

.2135 - Taxi/Ride Share on 01/29 44.53 USD

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Taxi/Ride Share-Members Representational Allow - 24-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF MEMBERS-BFY
2024-LY2024, GA10COM-2135-15024-OTHER-2024-LY2024 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) Uber • Sub BOC None  • No
Receipt Options None  • Review Exception None  • Line # (HofR) 2  • Finance Card Details None  • Fin Card Num Trans
ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No  • Begin Service Date (Optional) None  • End Service Date
(Optional) None

.2135 - Taxi/Ride Share on 01/29 25.60 USD

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Taxi/Ride Share-Members Representational Allow - 24-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF MEMBERS-BFY
2024-LY2024, GA10COM-2135-15024-OTHER-2024-LY2024 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) Uber • Sub BOC None  • No
Receipt Options None  • Review Exception None  • Line # (HofR) 3  • Finance Card Details None  • Fin Card Num Trans
ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No  • Begin Service Date (Optional) None  • End Service Date
(Optional) None

.2135 - Taxi/Ride Share on 01/30 26.91 USD

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Taxi/Ride Share-Members Representational Allow - 24-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF MEMBERS-BFY
2024-LY2024, GA10COM-2135-15024-OTHER-2024-LY2024 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) Uber • Sub BOC None  • No
Receipt Options None  • Review Exception None  • Line # (HofR) 4  • Finance Card Details None  • Fin Card Num Trans
ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No  • Begin Service Date (Optional) None  • End Service Date
(Optional) None

.2135 - Taxi/Ride Share on 01/29 23.79 USD

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Taxi/Ride Share-Members Representational Allow - 24-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF MEMBERS-BFY
2024-LY2024, GA10COM-2135-15024-OTHER-2024-LY2024 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) Uber • Sub BOC None  • No
Receipt Options None  • Review Exception None  • Line # (HofR) 5  • Finance Card Details None  • Fin Card Num Trans
ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No  • Begin Service Date (Optional) None  • End Service Date
(Optional) None

.2135 - Taxi/Ride Share on 02/01 67.53 USD

25-7636_0161



*Payment Type
Invoice Number

Finance Review 1
Vendor (Vendor Payment

Only) Validation Exception
Finance Review 2

Org
OFC Team

Finance Review 3
Print Signature PDF

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Taxi/Ride Share-Members Representational Allow - 24-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF MEMBERS-BFY
2024-LY2024, GA10COM-2135-15024-OTHER-2024-LY2024 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) Uber • Sub BOC None  • No
Receipt Options None  • Review Exception None  • Line # (HofR) 6  • Finance Card Details None  • Fin Card Num Trans
ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No  • Begin Service Date (Optional) None  • End Service Date
(Optional) None

.2135 - Taxi/Ride Share on 02/01 18.44 USD

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Taxi/Ride Share-Members Representational Allow - 24-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF MEMBERS-BFY
2024-LY2024, GA10COM-2135-15024-OTHER-2024-LY2024 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) Uber • Sub BOC None  • No
Receipt Options None  • Review Exception None  • Line # (HofR) 7  • Finance Card Details None  • Fin Card Num Trans
ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No  • Begin Service Date (Optional) None  • End Service Date
(Optional) None

.2135 - Taxi/Ride Share on 01/30 22.68 USD

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Taxi/Ride Share-Members Representational Allow - 24-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF MEMBERS-BFY
2024-LY2024, GA10COM-2135-15024-OTHER-2024-LY2024 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) Uber • Sub BOC None  • No
Receipt Options None  • Review Exception None  • Line # (HofR) 8  • Finance Card Details None  • Fin Card Num Trans
ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No  • Begin Service Date (Optional) None  • End Service Date
(Optional) None

.2135 - Taxi/Ride Share on 01/31 36.46 USD

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Taxi/Ride Share-Members Representational Allow - 24-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF MEMBERS-BFY
2024-LY2024, GA10COM-2135-15024-OTHER-2024-LY2024 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) Uber • Sub BOC None  • No
Receipt Options None  • Review Exception None  • Line # (HofR) 9  • Finance Card Details None  • Fin Card Num Trans
ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No  • Begin Service Date (Optional) None  • End Service Date
(Optional) None

.2135 - Taxi/Ride Share on 01/31 43.00 USD

Account COLLINS, MIKE-Taxi/Ride Share-Members Representational Allow - 24-OFFICIAL EXPENSES OF MEMBERS-BFY
2024-LY2024, GA10COM-2135-15024-OTHER-2024-LY2024 • Reason None • Merchant (Optional) Uber • Sub BOC None  • No
Receipt Options None  • Review Exception None  • Line # (HofR) 10  • Finance Card Details None  • Fin Card Num Trans
ID None  • Line ID (HofR) None  • Line Reviewed No  • Begin Service Date (Optional) None  • End Service Date
(Optional) None

Total   1,211.44 USD

Report Details
Member / Employee Reimbursement
01292024_2105_Phillips
STurek
None

None
KHarrington
GA10COM
Green Team
None
No

25-7636_0162



Skip Budget Approver
Rush

Days In Finance
Non-Standard Approval

Options Internal CAO Notes
Office ID

No
No
None
None

None
None

I certify (1) that the above articles have been received in good condition and are of the quality and in the quantity specified, or the
services were performed as stated; (2) that they are in accordance with the orders therefore; (3) that the prices
charged are just, reasonable, and in accordance with agreement; (4) that they are for use in my office in the discharge of my
duties; and (5) that these are true copies and will be the only submission for payment; (6) this report was prepared in
accordance with the Voucher Documentation Standards and House regulations.

______________________________
Member/Chair/Officer Signature

______________________________
Date

Comments
Please attach VCS - Thank you! Monica Burton on 2024-02-07

Approvals
Monica Burton

on behalf of
Brandon Phillips

02/06/24 08:01 AM

House API
on behalf of

Default Account
02/06/24 09:33 AM

Brandon Phillips
02/07/24 11:35 AM

John Ferland
on behalf of

Budget Approver GA10COM
02/07/24 12:43 PM

House API
on behalf of

System Capture
02/13/24 11:04 AM

Stanley Turek
on behalf of

Finance Review 1
02/13/24 10:52 AM

Brandon Phillips
on behalf of

Office Approver 1 GA10COM
02/08/24 11:08 AM

House API
on behalf of

Validate Account
02/07/24 01:08 PM

Lisa Alvey
on behalf of

Finance Review 2
02/14/24 11:43 AM

House API
on behalf of

System Review
02/14/24 01:01 PM

Keith Harrington
on behalf of

Finance Review 2
02/16/24 07:42 AM

House API
on behalf of

System Exception
02/16/24 10:03 AM

    Payment
Accounting Review by

Auto Approved by Score Rule
02/16/24 10:03 AM

Daily Grid

25-7636_0163



day Monday Tuesday 
01/29/24 01/30/24 

.2135 • 93.92 USO 49.59 USO Taxi/Ride Share 

.2105 - Lodging 

Total 93.92 USO 49.59 USO 

* Multiple Currencies 

Receipts 

Receipt for .2105 • Lodging on 02/02/24 for 902.50 USO 
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Receipt for .2135 -Taxi/Ride Share on 01/29/24 for 44.53 USO 

Wednesday Thursday Friday 
01/31/24 02/01/24 02/02/24 

79.46 USO 85.97 USO 

902.50 USO 

79.46 USO 85.97 USO 902.50 USO 

25-7636_0164



Receipt for .2135 - Taxi/Ride Share on 01/29/24 for 25.60 USD

Receipt for .2135 - Taxi/Ride Share on 01/30/24 for 26.91 USD

Uber 

Thanks for being an Uber 
One member, Brandon 
We hope you enjoyed your ride 
this morning. 

Total 

Total $44.53 

January29,2024 

$44.53 
EDYou earned $2.64 Uber Cash with Uber One 

Trip fare 

Subtotal 

Booking Fee 8 

Uber 

Thanks for being an Uber 
One member, Brandon 
We hope you enjoyed your ride 
this morning. 

Total 

$36.80 

$36.80 

$7.15 

Total $25.60 

January29,2024 

$25.60 
EDYou earned $1.24 Uber Cash with Uber One 

Trip fare 

Subtotal 

Booking Fee 8 

$17.70 

$17.70 

$2.90 

25-7636_0165



Receipt for .2135 - Taxi/Ride Share on 01/29/24 for 23.79 USD

Receipt for .2135 - Taxi/Ride Share on 02/01/24 for 67.53 USD

Uber 

Thanks for being an Uber 
One member, Brandon 
We hope you enjoyed your ride 
this evening. 

Total 

Total $26.91 

January30,2024 

$26.91 
EDYou earned $1.52 Uber Cash with Uber One 

Good news - you 've been refunded a portion of your original upfront 
price on this trip because of a change to the anticipated route. 

Trip fare 

Uber 

Thanks for being an Uber 
One member, Brandon 
We hope you enjoyed your ride 
this evening. 

Total 

$22.39 

Total $23.79 

January29,2024 

$23.79 
EDYou earned $1.33 Uber Cash with Uber One 

Trip fare 

Subtotal 

Booking Fee 8 

$19.30 

$19.30 

$2.90 

25-7636_0166



Receipt for .2135 - Taxi/Ride Share on 02/01/24 for 18.44 USD

Receipt for .2135 - Taxi/Ride Share on 01/30/24 for 22.68 USD

Uber 

Thanks for being an Uber 
One member, Brandon 
We hope you enjoyed your ride 
this evening. 

Total 

Total $67.53 

February1,2024 

$67.53 
EDYou earned $3.79 Uber Cash with Uber One 

Trip fare 

Subtotal 

Booking Fee 8 

Uber 

Thanks for being an Uber 
One member, Brandon 
We hope you enjoyed your ride 
this morning. 

Total 

$54.65 

$54.65 

$8.45 

Total $18.44 

February1,2024 

$18.44 
EDYou earned $1.11 Uber Cash with Uber One 

Trip fare 

Subtotal 

Booking Fee 8 

$15.54 

$15.54 

$2.90 

25-7636_0167



Receipt for .2135 - Taxi/Ride Share on 01/31/24 for 36.46 USD

Receipt for .2135 - Taxi/Ride Share on 01/31/24 for 43.00 USD

Uber 

Thanks for being an Uber 
One member, Brandon 
We hope you enjoyed your ride 
this morning. 

Total 

Total $22.68 

January30,2024 

$22.68 
EDYou earned $1.36 Uber Cash with Uber One 

Trip fare 

Subtotal 

Booking Fee 8 

Uber 

Thanks for being an Uber 
One member, Brandon 
We hope you enjoyed your ride 
this evening. 

Total 

$19.78 

$19.78 

$2.90 

Total $36.46 

January31,2024 

$36.46 
EDYou earned $2.05 Uber Cash with Uber One 

Good news - you 've been refunded a portion of your original upfront 
price on this trip because of a change to the anticipated route. 

Trip fare $31.35 

25-7636_0168



Uber 

Thanks for being an Uber 
One member, Brandon 
We hope you enjoyed your ride 
this morning. 

Total 

Total $43.00 

January31, 2024 

$43.00 
EDYou earned $2.58 Uber Cash with Uber One 

Trip fare $43.00 

Subtotal $43.00 

ReceiptID #d167ae47-9897-4209-88dc-e7631cdd8996 

25-7636_0169
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